TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HC Holdings, LLC		102/09/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beneficia Health Systems, LLC
Street Address:	909 Pembina Trail
City:	Detroit Lakes
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56501
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1988551	ROCK 'N GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)903-8820 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206.903.8839 Phone:

Email: haggerty.patchen@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Patchen M. Haggerty Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Ave., Suite 3400 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	475177-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patchen M. Haggerty
Signature:	/pmh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0538

900100250

Date:	02/28/2008	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Trademark Assignment #page1.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment #page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0539

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HC Holdings, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns and has adopted and used the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
"Rock 'N Go"	1,988,551	07/23/1996; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Beneficia Health Systems, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, with its principal business address at 909 Pembina Trail, Detroit lakes, Minnesota 56501 ("Assignee"), desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, in the United States of America and any foreign countries or jurisdictions—together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by the Mark—including all common law, use, application, registration, renewal, and extension rights, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Executed as of this 9th day of February, 2008.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0540

	By: Thomas L. Cuth
	Name: Thomas L. Aut Its: <u>Chairman</u>
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF RUMSEN) §§)
	red \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
JOY RUEDY NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA NY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2010	Notary Public
My commission expires:	O O Notary Egolic

HC HOLDINGS, LLC

4824-8437-5042\1

RECORDED: 02/28/2008

[SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0541